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TERRORIST ATTACK


507.   SHRI V. ELUMALAI:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is true that there was an Uri type attack on CRPF camp in Jammu and Kashmir (J&K) which was foiled by the alerted forces;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) the number of terrorists killed in the said attack?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)

(a) to (c): Two (2) fidayeen attacks attempted by militants on CRPF camps in

Jammu and Kashmir, were foiled by the Security Forces. The details are as

under:-

Date Place No. of Security

Personnel

Martyred

No. of militants

neutralised

05.06.2017 45 Bn CRPF Camps at

Sumbal, Bandipora

- 4

26.08.2017 182 Bn CRPF at DPL

Pulwama

8 (CRPF - 4,

JKP - 4)

3


*******

